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@ SKIN: 56680 CAJUN SPICE OBSIDIAN
@ A -41100 CHARCOAL PEARL
@ B - 59555 GREY LUSTRE MET,

C - 60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.
@ D - 56680 CAJUN SPICE OBSIDIAN

UNIT: 413595
DEALER: North Trail RV
SPECIAL: 871

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAXTO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
DATE:

SIGN:



Created 2/24/2021

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 413595 - 2018 VENTANA

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

SKIN: 56680 (566803) Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.00 79.00 316.0 316.0
BC200 BLACK 640.25 719.25 2561.0 2877.0

OBSIDIAN BLACK MET BC471 0 5400 773.25 _ 216.0 3093.0
CB105 41.20 814.45 164.8 3257.8

BC809 0 12.80 827.25 51.2 3309.0

BC825 LIGHT MAROON 13.00 840.25 52.0 3361.0

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 12.00 852.25 48.0 3409.0

BC609 6.00 858.25 24.0 3433.0

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

COLOR A: 41100 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.25 83.25 333.0 333.0

CHARCOAL PEARL BC101 FLOP CONTROL 68.95 152.20 275.8 608.8

BC110 WHITE PEARL 88.68 240.88 354.7 963.5

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 196.08 436.95 784.3 1747.8

BC200 BLACK 318.38 755.33  1273.5 3021.3

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 48.60 803.93 194.4 3215.7

BC402 PHTHALO BLUE 50.48 854.40 201.9 3417.6

BC805 RED OXIDE 15.10 869.50 60.4 3478.0

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

COLOR B: 59555 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.Grams  Grams Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.30 79.30 317.2 317.2

GREY LUSTRE MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.20 171.50 368.8 686.0
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 81.85 253.35 327.4 1013.4

BC185 COARSE STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 80.08 333.43 320.3 1333.7

BC200 BLACK 331.73 665.15 1326.9 2660.6

BC250 BLUE BLACK 77.58 742.73 310.3 2970.9

BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 51.68 794.40 206.7 3177.6

BC800 RED GOLD 31.90 826.30 127.6 3305.2

BC805 RED OXIDE 5.18 831.48 20.7 3325.9

BC880 VIOLET 40.53 872.00 162.1 3488.0

1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

COLOR C: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.13 84.13 336.5 336.5

BIARRITZ WHITE MET BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 938.38 1022.50 3753.5 4090.0
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.53 1051.03 114.1 4204.1

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1064.58 54.2 4258.3




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 413595 - 2018 VENTANA

1QT 1QUART

Created 2/24/2021

1 GAL 1GALLON

COLOR D: 56680 (566803) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, _URS0 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.00 79.00 _ 316.0 316.0
BC200 BLACK 64025 __ 719.25 25610 2877.0

OBSIDIAN BLACK MET BC471 0 5400 77325 216.0 3093.0

CB105 4120 81445 1648 3257.8

BC809 0 12.80 82725 512 3309.0

BC825 LIGHT MAROON 13.00 84025 520 3361.0

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 1200 85225 480 3409.0

BC609 600 85825 240 3433.0




Created 2/24/2021
Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 413595 - 2018 VENTANA

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON

SKIN: 56680 Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL HBO002 HYDRO BASE 665.33 665.33 2661.3 2661.3
’ HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93 893.25 911.7 3573.0
OBSIDIAN BLACK MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 2025 91350 810 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 925.13 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70 934.83 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.67 943.50 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.85 949.35 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.00 951.35 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 953.28 7.7 3813.1
1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON
COLOR A: 41100 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 604.95 604.95 2419.8 2419.8
CHARCOAL PEARL HB203 DEEP BLACK 98.45 703.40 393.8 2813.6
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 59.95 763.35 239.8 3053.4
HB99M WHITE PEARL 34.28 797.63 137.1 3190.5
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 21.38 819.00 85.5 3276.0
HB444 BLUE 21.35 840.35 85.4 3361.4
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 18.20 858.55 72.8 3434.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 4.25 862.80 17.0 3451.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 89.90 952.70 359.6 3810.8
1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON
COLOR B: 59555 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
GREY LUSTRE MET
1QT 1QUART 1GAL 1GALLON
BASE # BASE NAME
COLOR C: 60990 (60990A) Grams Cum. Grams  Grams Cum. Grams
BIARRITZ WHITE. BIARRITZ WHITE HBO002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78 1971.1 1971.1
NIIET HB990 WHITE 673.38 1166.15 2693.5 4664.6
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5

HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 413595 - 2018 VENTANA

1QT 1QUART

Created 2/24/2021

1 GAL 1GALLON

BASE # BASE NAME
COLOR D: 56680 Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams
CAION SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, 28— E2 i rres  aoaas oily 35330
OBSIDIAN BLACK MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 2025 91350 810 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 92513 465 37005
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 970 93483 388 37393
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 867 94350 347 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 585 94935 234 37974
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 200 95135 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 102 953.8 7.7 3813.1




